used in Ports & Harbor operations; and 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department has determined that the 2011 Skidsteer – 

Bobcat S100 is surplus to the City’s operational needs; and 

WHEREAS, the equipment has been appraised at a fair market value of Fifteen 

Thousand Dollars ($15,000); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Valdez Municipal Code § 4.06.020, no surplus or obsolete 

supplies, equipment, or personal property with a fair market value in excess of Ten Thousand 

Dollars ($10,000) may be disposed of without City Council approval, and the City Manager 

shall recommend the minimum acceptable bid; and 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends establishing a minimum acceptable bid 

(reserve price) of Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500) for the sale of the surplus 

equipment; and 

WHEREAS, disposal of the surplus skidsteer through an online public auction is in the 

best interest of the city and ensures a transparent and competitive sale process. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

[...]

attachments to be surplus property and hereby authorizes the City Manager or their designee 

to sell the surplus 2011 Skidsteer – Bobcat S100 through an online public auction, including 

govdeals.com, with a minimum acceptable bid (reserve) of no less than Ten Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($10,500). 

Section 2. Proceeds from the sale shall be deposited into the Major Equipment 

Reserve within the General Fund. 

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALDEZ, 

ALASKA, this 6th day of January, 2026. 

CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA